



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

MISC CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN) NO 433 OF 2025

am Decoration Works, Panchpaoli Road, Nagpur and anr Vs. South Central Zone Cultural Centre,
Nagpur and ors)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Deoul Pathak, Advocate for applicants.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATED : 18-07-2025

Heard.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable after two weeks.
3. Service by all permissible modes is permitted.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

Belkhede