

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 433 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Shyam Decoration Works, Nagpur Thr.PETITIONER
Proprietor Mohd Rafique S/o Shaikh Ismail And
Another

V/S

South Central Zone Cultural Center, Nagpur AndRESPONDENT
Others

DEOUL PATHAK for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 7th August, 2025

P.C. :

Returnable date is extended by four weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)