



923.mca.433.2025.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 433 OF 2025

(Shyam Decoration Works & Anr. V/s South Central Zone Cultural Center & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Deoul Pathak, Advocate for Applicants.
Ms. N. N. Burange, Advocate for Respondent
No.1.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 06, 2026.

. The learned Counsel for both sides have jointly stated that parties are exploring the possibility of settle their dispute amicably, and therefore, they seeks some time in the matter. Time granted.

2. List the matter after two weeks.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

vijaya