



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.433 OF 2025

Shyam Decoration Works, Nagpur through Prop. Shri Mohd. Rafique S/o Shaikh
Ismail and another .Vs. Sough Central Cultural Centre, Nagpur and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Deoul Pathak, Advocate for applicants.

Mr. N.N. Burange, Advocate for non-applicants.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 02/04/2026

Vide order dated 13.03.2026, Justice Rohit Deo, was appointed as sole arbitrator for resolution of dispute between the parties. On perusal of statement of disclosure, the parties have consented for appointment of Justice Rohit Deo as sole arbitrator for resolution of dispute between them arising out of agreement dated 01.04.2022. Civil Application is disposed of by constituting arbitral tribunal comprising of Justice Rohit Deo as sole arbitrator. Applicant to deposit process fee with the office.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)