



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN) NO. 433 OF 2025(D)

(SHYAM DECORATION WORKS, NAGPUR THR. PROPRIETOR MOHD RAFIQUE S/O SHAIKH
ISMAIL AND ANOTHER

VS

SOUTH CENTRAL ZONE CULTURAL CENTER, NAGPUR AND OTHERS)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
Judge's order
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : APRIL 17, 2026

- 1) Time for depositing process fee is extended till
30/04/2026.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)